QuickSpecs  ArubaOS 8.5
Overview
Page 1
ArubaOS 8.5
ArubaOS is the network operating system for Aruba Mobility Masters, Mobility Controllers and controller-managed campus access
points (APs). With industry-leading software innovation, ArubaOS is engineered to deliver enterprise-grade performance and
mission-critical reliability for enterprise deployments of all sizes.
Aruba supports the latest Wi-Fi Alliance standards such as Wi-Fi 6 (802.11ax) and Wi-Gig (802.11ad), as well as WPA3 and

RETIRED: Retired products sold prior to the November 1, 2015 separation of Hewlett-Packard Company into Hewlett Packard Enterprise Company and HP Inc. may
have older product names and model numbers that differ from current models.
QuickSpecs  ArubaOS 8.5
Overview
 Page 2
Ordering Information
Description SKU
Aruba LIC-ENT Enterprise (LIC-AP LIC-PEF LIC-RFP and LIC-AW) License Bundle E-LTU JW471AAE
Aruba LIC-AP Controller per AP Capacity License E-LTU JW472AAE
Aruba LIC-PEF Controller Policy Enforcement Firewall per AP License E-LTU JW473AAE
Aruba LIC-RFP Controller RFProtect per AP License E-LTU JW474AAE
Aruba LIC-VIA per VIA Client License E-LTU JZ148AAE
NOTE: This license enables firewall services on a per session basis for VPN termination from Aruba VIA VPN client
Aruba LIC-ACR Controller Advanced Cryptography 1 Session License E-LTU Q9B90AAE
Aruba LIC-ACR-8 Controller Advanced Cryptography 8 Session License E-LTU JW538AAE
Aruba LIC-ACR-32 Controller Advanced Cryptography 32 Session License E-LTU JW539AAE
Aruba LIC-ACR64 Controller Advanced Cryptography 64 Session License E-LTU JW540AAE
Aruba LIC-ACR-128 Controller Advanced Cryptography 128 Session License E-LTU JW541AAE
Aruba LIC-ACR-256 Controller Advanced Cryptography 256 Session License E-LTU JW542AAE
Aruba LIC-ACR-512 Controller Advanced Cryptography 512 Session License E-LTU JW543AAE
Aruba LIC-ACR-1024 Controller Advanced Cryptography 1024 Session License E-LTU JW544AAE
Aruba Controller Web Content Classification 1 Year Subscription E-STU JY028AAE
Aruba Controller Web Content Classification 3 Year Subscription E-STU JY029AAE
Aruba Controller Web Content Classification 5 Year Subscription E-STU JY030AAE
Aruba Controller Web Content Classification 7 Year Subscription E-STU JY031AAE
Aruba Controller Web Content Classification 10 Year Subscription E-STU JY032AAE
Aruba LIC-7005-PEFV Controller Policy Enforcement Firewall for Aruba 7005 Controller License E-LTU JW495AAE
Aruba LIC-7008-PEFV Controller Policy Enforcement Firewall for Aruba 7008 Controller License E-LTU JY342AAE
Aruba LIC-7010-PEFV Controller Policy Enforcement Firewall for Aruba 7010 Controller License E-LTU JW496AAE
Aruba LIC-7024-PEFV Controller Policy Enforcement Firewall for Aruba 7024 Controller License E-LTU JW497AAE
Aruba LIC-7030-PEFV Controller Policy Enforcement Firewall for Aruba 7030 Controller License E-LTU JW498AAE
Aruba LIC-7205-PEFV Controller Policy Enforcement Firewall for Aruba 7205 Controller License E-LTU JW499AAE
Aruba LIC-7210-PEFV Controller Policy Enforcement Firewall for Aruba 7210 Controller License E-LTU JW500AAE
Aruba LIC-7220-PEFV Controller Policy Enforcement Firewall for Aruba 7220 Controller License E-LTU JW501AAE
Aruba LIC-7240-PEFV Controller Policy Enforcement Firewall for Aruba 7240 Controller License E-LTU JW502AAE
RETIRED: Retired products sold prior to the November 1, 2015 separation of Hewlett-Packard Company into Hewlett Packard Enterprise Company and HP Inc. may
have older product names and model numbers that differ from current models.
QuickSpecs  ArubaOS 8.5
Standard Features

Software: 90 days, can be extended with support contract
For additional information on Aruba WLAN products, please refer to:
• 7000 Series Ordering Guide
• 7200 Series Ordering Guide
• ArubaOS release notes
• Aruba AppRF/PEF Datasheet
• Aruba ClientMatch Tech Brief
• Aruba AirMatch Tech Brief
• Aruba WebCC Datasheet
• Aruba UCC Tech Brief
• Aruba MultiZone Tech Brief
• Aruba RF Protect Datasheet
• Aruba VIA datasheet
• Aruba Branch/Remote Solutions Tech Brief
• Aruba ACR Datasheet
• Mobility Master and Controllers
• Aruba Access Points
• Aruba AirWave
RETIRED: Retired products sold prior to the November 1, 2015 separation of Hewlett-Packard Company into Hewlett Packard Enterprise Company and HP Inc. may
have older product names and model numbers that differ from current models.
QuickSpecs  ArubaOS 8.5
Technical Specifications
 Page 17
Certifications
• Wi-Fi Alliance certified (802.11a/b/g/n/d/h/ac/ad, WPA™
• Personal, WPA™ Enterprise, WPA2™ Personal, WPA2™
• Enterprise, WPA3™ Enterprise, WPA3™ Personal, Enhanced Open™, WMM™, WMM Power Save)
• FIPS 140-2 validated (when operated in FIPS mode)
• Common Criteria EAL-2
• RSA certified
• Polycom/Spectralink VIEW certified
• USGv6 firewall
Standards Supported
General switching and routing
• RFC 1812 Requirements for IP Version 4 Routers
• RFC 1519 CIDR
• RFC 1256 IPv4 ICMP Router Discovery (IRDP)
• RFC 1122 Host Requirements
• RFC 768 UDP
• RFC 791 IP
• RFC 792 ICMP
• RFC 793 TCP
• RFC 826 ARP
• RFC 894 IP over Ethernet
• RFC 1027 Proxy ARP
• RFC 2236 IGMPv2
• RFC 2328 OSPFv2
• RFC 2338 VRRP
• RFC 2460 Internet Protocol version 6 (IPv6)
• RFC 2516 Point-to-Point Protocol over Ethernet (PPPoE)
• RFC 3220 IP Mobility Support for IPv4 (partial support)
• RFC 4541 IGMP and MLD Snooping
• IEEE 802.1D-2004 – MAC Bridges
• IEEE 802.1Q – 1998 Virtual Bridged Local Area Networks
• IEEE 802.1w – Rapid Spanning Tree Protocol
QoS and policies
• IEEE 802.1D – 2004 (802.1p) Packet Priority
• IEEE 802.11e – QoS Enhancements
• RFC 2474 Differentiated Services
Wireless
• IEEE 802.11a/b/g/n/ac 5 GHz, 2.4 GHz
• IEEE 802.11d Additional Regulatory Domains
• IEEE 802.11e QoS
• IEEE 802.11h Spectrum and TX Power Extensions for 5 GHz in Europe
• IEEE 802.11i MAC Security Enhancements
• IEEE 802.11k Radio Resource Management
• IEEE 802.11ac Enhancements for Very High Throughput
• IEEE 802.11n Enhancements for Higher Throughput
• IEEE 802.11v Wireless Network Management (partial support)
RETIRED: Retired products sold prior to the November 1, 2015 separation of Hewlett-Packard Company into Hewlett Packard Enterprise Company and HP Inc. may
have older product names and model numbers that differ from current models.